9-38
-
MaraMeter. Indicating Measuring Instruments for Depth Measurements
• Modular depth gages for all
applictions.
• Single and multi-purpose
bases with choice of Dial
Indicator for comparative or

5. Any special or optional features such as special contact points,
Indicator Housing, or alternate Indicators.
Ordering Information
9-39
+
MaraMeter. Indicating Measuring Instruments for Depth Measurements
To increase the versatility of any 75P-50 Series Depth Gage,
additional contacts may be used to extend the capacity of the gage.
Specify additional contact points required from the table at right.
To order the entire set of points, order by Model PT-750 Contact
Point Set.
Contact Points
Gaging Depth Contact Point Maxμm III
mm / inch model*
0.00 - 1.60 / 0 - .063” PT-201 PT-564
1.60 - 4.80 / .063 - .188” PT-232 PT-31
4.80 - 8 / .188 - .313” PT-305 PT-201
8 - 11 / .313 - .438” PT-565 PT-232
11 - 14 / .438 - .563” PT-239 PT-305
14  - 17.50 / .563 - .688” PT-50 PT-565
17.50 - 21 / .688 - .813” PT-235 PT-239
21  - 24 / .813 - .938” PT-241 PT-50
24  - 27 / .938 - 1.063” PT-100 PT-235
27  - 30 / 1.063 - 1.188” PT-51 PT-241
30 - 33.40 / 1.188 - 1.313” PT-243 PT-100
33.4 - 37 / 1.313 - 1.438” PT-696 PT-51
37 - 40 / 1.438 - 1.563” PT-101 PT-243
40 - 43 / 1.563 - 1.688” PT-245 PT-696
43 - 46 / 1.688 - 1.813” PT-102 PT-101
46 - 49 / 1.813 - 1.938” PT-566 PT-245
49 - 52.4 / 1.938 - 2.063” PT-247 PT-102
* For “C” size dial indicators, “EDI-” and “XLI-” μMaxμm Digital Indicators.
Semi-finished Model
0-25 mm/ 25-50 mm/ Gaging Used
0-1“ 1-2“  Positions with Model “A” “B” “C” “D”
MR-501 MR-502 One 75P-50, 25 mm/ 25 mm/
75P-30/35 1” 1” — —
MR-511  MR-512 One 75P-51 38 mm/ 38 mm/ — —
1.5” 1.5”
MR-521 MR-522 Two 75P-52 50 mm/ 25 mm/ 25 mm/ —
2” 1” 1”
MR-531 MR-532 Three 75P-53 75 mm/ 25 mm/ 25 mm/ 25 mm/
3” 1” 1” 1”
MR-541 MR-542 Three 75P-54 102 mm/ 25 mm/ 25 mm/ 25 mm/
4” 1” 1” 1”
MR-551 MR-552 One 75P-55, 17 mm/ 17 mm/ — —
75P-56  .68”  .68”
Six different setting masters are available for Series 75P Models.
Setting masters are available in two styles: Finished (ground to final